Nubia Technology Co., Ltd.

2022-1-12

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

New Applicant: Nubia Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 1810, Building 2, chongwen Park, Nanshan zhiyuan 3370, Liuxian

Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.

New FCC ID: 2AHJO-WR220S

Freq Range: 2408 MHz to 2474 MHz

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Original Applicant: Dongguan Togran Electronics Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 262 Shidan Rd, 3rd Industrial area Juzho Shijie Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, China

Original FCC ID: 2AGLG-MK577G-D Date of Original Grant: 11/08/2021

Freq Range: 2408 MHz to 2474 MHz

Except the applicant change, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

Best Regards,

Gory Bolin

Authorized Signature:

Gong Bolin/Certification Direct

Nubia Technology Co., Ltd.